42
TM
Features
• Access Time
- 610ns . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . at VDD = 5V
- 320ns . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . at VDD = 10V
• No Precharge or Clock Required
Description

range of 4V to 10.5V, and the CDP1824C/3 has an operating
voltage range of 4V to 6.5V.
Ordering Information
5V 10V
PACK-
AGE TEMP. RANGE
PKG.
NO.
CDP1824CD3 CDP1824D3 SBDIP -55oC to
+125oC
D18.3
Pinout
CDP1824/3, CDP1824C/3 (SBDIP)
TOP VIEW
Functional Diagram
10
11